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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM i14 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish. paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Regibtratioﬁ.Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1—A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY BEFER To QM 293 A-C July 8, 1930.
Craendell, Ervin 1233 F

Mr, Dell Crandall, /f.'ﬂ/
Sentinel Butte, No. Dak. A~
Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendmeni thsrete, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she recsive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letler and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased surviﬁed by a widow
who has not remarried? S

If so, give her name and address: ———

e

3. Ia the déceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended? —_—

oot 2 A "
B bt

If so, give her name;qﬁﬁﬁiddfesﬁf%{', _ oy -
. S 57 T ¥

For The Quaf%éfmas%ef'ég@eral,
bt | Wt e(f,

1 I
i -

! &0 \
'Lﬂ‘ {ﬁgﬁ v Very truly yours
Enclosures: ¥ , /
Envelope oo U \/{Fb
Act A. D
Amendmant

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY reFzr To QM 293 A-C

Crandall, Ervin
12383

August 29, 1929.

Mr! Dell Crandall,
Sentinel Butte,
Yorth Dakota.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated llay 28, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who ;
has not since remarried? If so, give her |

complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother, \
mother thru adoption, or any other woman Ll N .,

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-~
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

.lﬁlf-ﬁﬂ[s ived by a widow or mother does she !
ANG AT e =g ; E i No
A }Qes;{é;& make the pilgrimage? :
[~/ ‘*\\fp\ * _ Fer\The Quartermaster Gemeral,
i NS 1Y
! o 0 \ ‘_‘):
VA OBET L ga L Very truly yours, '
\ /43 A /t\#[ WW
B 0. W A
fﬂ%ﬁ els. & (] JOHN T. HARRIS,
7 Mo ERY Maj M. Corps
(J/Betpf{CpnEress ajor, Q. M. D8,
walor Assistant.

Enveleps



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER CGENERAL
WASHINGTORM

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO. 38

Crandall, Ervin May , 1929,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o

these cemeteries".
father of the

Sabo Private Bl GORSREL, Wie O T fus P ' ihdse’ Mndis ave now interred
in the St, Mihiel American Cemetery, Thisucourt, leurthe-st-loselle, Franse .

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who atood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope wh?ch requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS, i)
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, £5
Assistant. ]\

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

—
.



WAR DEPARTMENT

QOFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o soem Tt

July 8, 1930C.
Crandell, Evvin 1233 F i

Hr, Dell Crandell,
Sentinel Butte, No. Dak.

Dear Sir:
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named decsased service man. To complete ths list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following gquestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? L0

If so0, give her name and address:

2, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3., Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

¢ e e st b

For The Quartermaster General,

~

Very truly yours,

Enclogures:
Envelope i, .
Act B 1 R A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment ' O Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFER To QM 2983 A-C

Crandall, Ervin
1232

August 29, 1079,

Mr/ Dell Crandall,
Sentime)l Buibe,
North Dakots,

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 28, 1 making inqguiry
concerning the name and address of the mot for and widow of the deceased.
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaine of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter 1o this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who TR )
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: BRI o TR e R

2, If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTONM

IN-REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Grandall, Ervin Maf® | 1929.

Yir. Dell Crardall,
Senitnel Dvbte,
Herth Dakotn,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable ths mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are thefather of the
1sbe Private Drvin Crandall, Ce, ¢, 111th Inf., whose remalus are now interred
in the St, Mihiel Americen Cemetery, Thimusourt, Heurthoeotelloselle, Frauce .

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
an to extend invitations to them %o make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to meke the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If hs was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that,s stdtement to that effect be made .

=
E% gﬁFor your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiops which requires
1o pqg}age,ﬁi
b o :%or The Quartermaster General,
7 / Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress, Assistant.

Envelope.
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3,129,041

(Surname.)

(Christian name in fuil.) . v (;\yerial number.)
Pyt Co G 111 INf Ade Zr ez

(Rank and@’r&%zatiou.)i it
State your relationship to the deceased. ...«

ﬂ/%;r//

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unifed States? .

7

/V//()

If remains are brought to the United States, go you

(Yes or no.)

wish them interred in a national cemetery
If you desire the remains interred at the 1
tion below as to where they should be ser

(Yes or no.)
me of the deceased, give full informa-

(Name of person to receive remans.)
——

cxpress oflice.)

(Telegraph oflice.)

(I\'u.mbor and street.)

(Sign here) ﬂM

-ity or town.)
':\‘-....

7«

" (State.)

""""""" Yy
T

4 r ’

(Numbe: street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice,’ b ¢

- Read carefully the letter accompanying this

(State.)
3—6713
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Qi 293 A-C
CRANDALL, Ervin Pvt,

March 8, 1924

lr, Dell Crandall,
Sentinel Butte,
North Dakota.

Dear Sirfhe Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of thosc to be maine
; tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will
. pe marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, ; rank, division; organizationi date of soldier's death snd State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all gravés in connegtion
with the improvement work now in“proggess, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action'bf-réqUeSt-on the part of rslatives.
Please be aseured “that.in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exércised and more than willingly accorded
" py “those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by -the Government in a manner befitting

the last resting place of ou;;pefoes.

Very truly yours;

3 O'
1. Incl. AssisteRbure o M. grx
d y - MAIL
Record card. R. L, POSTER . W

/A,,..'I:
L ' ,?’,-"




Form 8 W-A

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE CUARTERIASTER GIN2ARAL
WASHINGTON

Date 7/3‘}9-2 >"

SUBJICT: Information required for Cemeterial Division.

{ 70: The Adjutant General of the Army, vorld War Division, Washinston, D.C.

Sy /’Z/L&:/

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:
. i
Surname (') hzo.fw,-o(,a_ﬁe g. Dats of death /;/q//;’
. v
Christian name_%%ﬁ_ h. Authority

-
Serial number D/ 2 40 %/ i, Cause of death /LA

g d. Organization = 1 24._4:-_5_ jkﬁace of death @5%

‘e Rank PA«T o kT Place of burialesmy, /023 D/T5352-18

3#3&#;
W:’
AR

ZImergency Address

l. Date of discharge

6DY DESCRIPTION
a. Date of enlistment 4y ,;!7, 198 a. Heightl % # fL/ Lo
b. Age at enlistment (/30 ;;f M e. ieight* /«j / %/
C. Color of hair éfyrm \ f. Fractures or breaks_gpsy g Al
Ljf.NEnL CHARTS
lﬂ.’(()amp By Local Board %, /Y

g - ey M‘? Co C -
%Q—o,% a.&?j

=
e

‘For The Quartermaster General:

APA /g MG T8 0

4/552/ 318

v

o~ b 7684881 @a2g4bens Ty 86 76545214123545678
Upper right Lpper left - ~ '~<j _ Upper l‘lrht Upoer left
. -E*J."Ef',-'.’
&y X
B7654321 1254557;!; &{38"?65452112545678
Lower right Lower left . ;;? f*, 7 (%, ) JLower right Lower left
‘ A RN Robert C. Davis,
"{t‘f{a 7 .;.r;"-é"' Major General,
5 KL 2T TS ‘-q;.'-‘"'y The Adjutant Genglals
.\\) o -\w_k[".::‘]t\ By '&? {7 & ‘ \.-L”i‘
o~




Cos Oy 1lltn Infantry  Orandall, Brwin ~ Pybe 3.129.041
o 28th,d17151qnu}- Lol L AN , 5 4 S -

. Pvte. Orandall on November 4th near Xammes was killed
by machine gun bullets. I saw his body lying on the field. His
Grave is loeated at co~ordinates-363.25 = 245.7 (approximately)
Hayeville ~ Chambly Maps

Woodall, John We Pvte 3,141,421

Vlnrormnht':
Cos Cy 111th Infantry
?ﬁdﬁd ' ¢ 8oda springs, Idaho.

Searcher : I.JuF. 9imendinger, 2nd Lt. 1llth
Inféantry.
February 19, 1919. » 2

ToRe '}"l/:}a



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

inrepLy ReFer TOQM 293 A-C

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the.permament cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
wnite headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all gravcs, .as soon &s possible, and without necossity for special action
or request on the part of relatives,

Plaase be assurcd that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was excercisced by those who performed this socred duty. — For
the futurc, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Govornment in a
manncr befitting the last resting place of our heroos.

Very truly yours,

1 Inel,
Rucord card.

25/560/1LB1



COMPILA1ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMANS DATA

a0 File-‘;féBOBﬁ,é
@.'}‘5"’ Fi ; - ¥
I. LocatioNn Inprx CARD: . :
(il Namme CRANDAILL, Erwin _ Ser.No. 3129041 _____
; g g YIS . .
() Rank . EPrivate. Organization ______ C0sC, 111th Inf.

: cm.-ﬁﬁ... .
(¢) Date of death ______ J._lf_é,/_lﬂl& _____ (d) Cause of death ____KZA ______________________ £

II. RearstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ____B1 ___ RoW coete= . Plot L . Sec. ... 3 _______ YR, BE

() Emerg. Address .______ Dell Crandall(father) Rock Elm, Wisce
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... === £ CKR.fﬁ._
IV. A. G. O. DispositioNn CArD: Date of receipt - T L
(@) Name .. flilde il \lh e (®) Relntionship\,‘__--._-_._,__-_-_,__» ________________________
(e) Address ,_____.________"_""-'-i ¢ e O 14) T

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. %rmeweu: bt

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _cea__ EER et e DU IOE - x S

Examiner’s Initials ... %K, Tafert o o o o0 BRKE 1020
V. A. G. C. JorresPoNDENCE shows communication from ..
_____ b N RN B 10 . S
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that ... ________________________
Examiner’s Imtials ... =N Date .. & S , 19260,
VI. ‘G. R. S. Fruus; CorrusroNpENcE—shows as follows: . - e
w5 ) P [} i / e
T % ALz 9N g FASTOY R Kt o R, .~ -2 5= 3
.J’\
Aty R e Ty, e e e e
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? . e .1 LWV LS
. ., - - Ed ——
Examiner’s Initials 677 e 2 S el T 1970.
COUNTRY France CemeTERY No. ... 1838.. = [ .. Seer No. ______'.?_iﬁ__t‘.'_‘.,-.:c_,__'__’_‘_
G. R.. S. Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114, ]
Amended April 6,1920 3—7720 :
ol W = N el
CARDED o
b o c"!-:“"'"
r=r; ) ( P - ;
ER 28 TQ?" &0 pr




VI, G RIS NG, 114 Made) e 8 , 1920. :
EET.‘;HS Fw e:'j‘?:olur%
e e Cheoked by S , A N , 1920.
SN - |
VIII. Fr ‘\A'Egroxz g
o3 £
\8%, & / GableeOn St e Lo Ak fom s , 1920
Tollo g‘%dvﬁe( forwarded to Europe by FEB 1%
letborioni e 0 . 1_ 921_-, 1920
MAR 4 1921
___________________________________ Par..2 Not to be returned.
MEN
X CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAREN.
Desires body be .________________ I NI I W S N . . rl S el o)

] =
Co @ oo / ) 8 A
. !f/}zﬁ oot L ,,__-@74’.’_‘_{:;;__&5__(.;_—;:_.:____-_----_,; --------




G.R.S. FORM #114—A. STATION____‘:‘-_E_.__'___‘,:‘_f__",_:_'_;;_"g5__ T P e
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Tulyl8, 1922,

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Ja. & - _ )

Records of G.R.S5. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name  CRANDALL, r{in _________________ 10, Name _ Jtryin Grandall = .
SONGE BT eNRe08) . . .. . T . et e SR
. Rank i T SN A e e WD O B e S S s
dstorg. C-N 00 Calllth Infs . 707 T Lo JUTne L e L B e R SR
5. D.D.___ .. b i ke {3 TR sy B D Tl .
6. ¢.D _KIA. 5 i S e RS ST e

Discrepancy found upoh disinterment

7. Grave No. BTy oL, Sec. -1 18 e 19.. Grave No. ,» - = .~ D8C e e
B, EloH-=C Liom gy ey HowsO1uf 0f (o TEMNE T e . Raw -
18. Cemeterygt Mihdwl Americen Gty.. = 19 Commune or town THIAUGOURT ...
20. Dept. or Countys - o M-ot<l = . 215 Country .. = Yrpnee: .
22.. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. T e o R T T e . o L
25. Disinterred (Date) Julyl8,1922. .. By _ oajh yo'yWoee Maive, T
24. Inscription on grave ma.r-.ker:

Name - SO Trendslte L pae e SRR SRR = T

Raﬁk____________h_“f-';":'_"f_g _____________________________ Organization__,_f’i‘fj_-i'___i*_i_';{; N R
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker'?_____{i‘j"_i% _______ On | body? ”" ___________

‘.%

K..l
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification’were on body? (If no disc or other means of

1dent1f’10atmn on body, give descrlptlon of‘ body in detall) o
IJJQ(:L:; __‘L-‘i -_‘_.,_v-“.‘“ ";fll“ 7311 A ;___,..: O~1 .,-'-fn o‘ :
27. Condition of: body Badly decomposed, fea urcs u L racogmnizable . SR L e
28. Nature of burial codan box Us niforme - -

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compa:red with G.R.B8. records
UL CN Y FE O s R, - L SR S PV SRt I S e e

mlyl8,1922, Mmoo laire

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

Sl HCasketiseaiiodebyss b o e S e e e ;@ _____ ol T L Tt SR, TR

(. }

“Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)

Slgﬁ’ture Junior Technical Assistant



32.

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. _A_e__-23588
Designation of body: i > '
Neme . Fewin CGRANDALL __ . .. . . .. 2t el Serial No. 3129041
Rank s Puybgeiat. . ....LL  ‘Organization. EnaC.111%h Inf. . omm
Consigned to: |

33.

Name of Permanent Cemeis_e.ry_gp-Mihiel-Ama::ioan__Qty.l_ab'_&,JDEIA.LIGQHRT.(L@:@“B:M)

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)____:lzi_lz{lg_,f_{é __________________ By Hdmo Hairee
35. I hereby certify.that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. :
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector___,,_,_{___?:g_h{__;,n T e T
36. Remarks ______ .. L = FUGAE - I PR
H018 ¢
37. Shipped from point of Operatioh: (Date): _ July 18,19288¢ -~ ..c =
To tpointSof-*Concentration ~ ¥%% . B o e =
e o (Name)
Convoyor GEESEERs . T S es e SignaturesShippingfOfificoRim T N
38. Received at Railhead or E"oi"nt offiConcentration:™pateo™ 554 WNLTNGLMSS o
By G.‘R.S. Repregentative.. - - o T 00 1 See T i S
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . _ &
To Permanent Cemetery _ e  rhiedimar 1{’__’__"__"_“_llww':‘f_’ A
(Name ) @ﬁ- B y
6{030uTen -y R T PTG I B g = Signature Shipping Off‘lcer _________ f‘_"_f,i__s_ g il -
“&‘-""- J.-.ai L8T LEQ‘ L%
40. Received: Date _____ . . . ... I Ly 18, 2328, .~ 15§ B N . o _n
G.R.S. Representative § ______________
L LR oo K.E‘.f)e%'y'; o3 c?_m “"h‘(' ““““““““
4%, Rednterred L 111 8Y I8%" - guip s jonpd  GEET
(Date
42. Grave 1{0..__'__-_:_}2 _________________________________ BScetionts SR TN
43 TR BlLOGKS@BET ocen - T RowIT -M0°. = IS R ST SRt &




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A. \ ! Ty ) 1rt

. Place L5 uogurt Frauce
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMANS oF-CR8uDARL Ervwin
v

Date . -dnly-.18 B

¥

e SERIAL. NUMBERD-.. OL Q4T 0

RANREC 3

SBYHSL.. L2 L OReENZATIOND. SN00NEC AL BT e SEE !
2. Diginterred (date) : '

Wl 1}

From (give complete Tocation):

ey 2 ] 7 \
ha ey R i ) 3 roh TR s 7« T SV ST
pabds s Ju:l_\.. b 8..‘.‘.‘ 122 ‘ SRR Gr ALy e A L ANEY g ", : G £t J--.rf‘-. Url e AR
ARy = Gramh s Rl B e T e ke by d ;i :

3. ‘Reburied (date)  July 18, 1922, In (give t_'.o_mp@(*.te'lf_t(;ation)::

“@r 19, row .5, block Cs Ctye 1_253, \Thd.aucour,.t, France.

: " regulation casket,
By Group-—.Remedal T S it

Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

) ; s B s R R e S e A, ST
e CQ- n‘iii :;'C:;,J IL o) uU.J,ll.LCJ.i;‘-._Rt):'.‘.uj,", ,‘“l‘ CaMpes aa K l.‘i s lnr t,_:(.\_--»‘_;l [ &7

il G, L i

5. {a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ~ ¥8&. . eOn grave marker? . Jof -

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

s aeBOO Y R ses TRV Grandel ]l 5129043 Bi8sE LT
S HEEL AV G :

—

5. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying itens ?

i
“(a) Height (actaal metisiwement) Ampeasibie o determins
b
ul '\-‘

(5) Weight (estimated)
{e) Tkir—Color 3 - A0

- Quantity . 24!

Characteristics éie!
v = /A
(d)y Haiv o face—Color B, S T
‘.l,(,l(_‘.iltif_il'i s &5, - a0
Sty BT e M
(e) Permanent mavks on body (old scars, peculiarities,
ormissingparis) . no Iv'wl,h ible
% e SR o = o n el R T Pt e NS e S S
(/7 Wounds o missing parts (received at time of casualty)
ER Ereciure. 08 kowdn. . oW, g

S S DG -

7..Disinterment, . * ) TR e P
- supervised by - .y

SQMO Wgire

80 HebamaL o O e ' f ' - L*(
T supervised by . /f{ / ﬁ Wy b o e o ADPTONC e e st e, P S S e OIS
5 o L. Kramers A.B.Dewey, 'let Lt Q.I.T.

: TR e S




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM KO. 16-A

Enter information, as notel below, on reverse side of sheet in the co:msponu%nqdnuméered,

space. This form is sypolemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
an body. !

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information-as to location from which the bhody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. N

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of veburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
hod\ Wils m'i‘runl]y lmme l—in a cabl\ot box, burlap, ete. This statement shonkl he as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried awith hody and on grave marker
by reporting ‘“‘Yes” or ‘“No”

(b)) State  whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or graye? List any pcmo:ml effects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all mformation which it is thought might
he of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition ol the hody will allow.” Items (e)and (/) under the body ~description “are very important
and should be very cmnplete The ‘dental chart is also very important and should he filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on eithee side and classed as incisors (cutting teefh), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth). bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molacs (principal chewingz teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the [ollowing basic conditions @ Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worlk, fillings, earies (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity o jwas found.

MISSRG TEETH . All tecth missing through previous

' extraetion (not thase fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratched out, thus ;

CROWNED TEETH - Block in solid the crown of tootl (label
gold, porcela’n, or "nltl and poreelain),
t1|||-:

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label SOLO o ORCERN BEODL%EBRIDGE
gold bridge gold and porcelain bridge) f

> Ui il \_;\J
: ILVER FI L.LmG OLD FILLING

FILLINGS Draw filling on thoth accurately as /SOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (blnck in and label gold, GOLD FILLING -
silver, eement), thus :

—CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) .. Outline location and size ol cayity, CECAYED v’ ) (DECAYED'
shade in thus :

DENTURES' (PLATES)- . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ ¢lasp 7

7t %huw name of pcr-«m supervising the dmntemnent and ﬂu' name aml title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the rc,imr,al and the name ant title ol the person approving

same. ¥ S S

.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMATINS DATA

.3 Pile /80868
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: ¢? '

: (AR A :
a Neame , f. ..., G {04 - IR AR T S T o
(a) : RANDATh - SvViR er.No BLEHUAL"  yp /.«.'.4

........

- {b) Rank... Bri Vate, - .Orga 1’112;8.133.21’10% ....... ¢ 0'0' .11.1.th- I?If.-

fe) mate of death..11/4.f19163eath Kj}l
1. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Rez., Card Inf. apgainst Loc. Ind. Inf.):

(=) Grave No...ggq.Row .........‘flot......I..Sect. .......... e P e e e R

(b) Emerg. Address.. "DOLY CLanTA1) (Lathor)] 'RoGE e R R e 5

/2
I1F./ Files of soldiers dying from contageous dlseqqe“.................CKR...':.,%....

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in lefter of transmittel vas based:

............... R te . T o el T e
.8 . 3 . - .. . R T A » LI ] # 8 8 ¢ b 8 & 5 8 @ i 8 % & 4 8 8 v e e b &9 4 8 e 8 A s s e
e LI 3 . 2 4 % % 8 v e sy b e e * 5 = 4 4 = o 4 4 8 & 9 8 8 5 % & = 8 4w . @ 9 0 8 4 P s s "% e e . L
° . . v . T U T S e S T T S 4 pia el 0 v 8ieiee R P R R I T N B I PR I PR .
:
chlﬁ on 92
h b o ¢ a # o 4 ¢ o % 0 4 o 0 3 s 0 v L

u

VI. Form 115 forwarded to C.R.S. Hoboken, NuJ......c.coivvvoran, B ool et

VII.SUPELENENTARY REQUESTS

ate of Relationship

ST SIOUEIO . ot I SYIEUMG Siticie starilis 0 els e e BN C S el v w e eiia s s mwieie Acgtion.tike:
& & 8 9 8 4 & B & A4 F e s s N FE s III'IICDIIIA- ------------- # 4 A 4 % 8 % 8 VB P B sy 4 4 4 P F ® 9 0 8 e s s N
- @ & & 4 & 4 @ 8 " & U I R R A ) . .- - 4 2 8 ¥ 8 e« a8 . L] IR TR T R R ) . . l T e 00 e
LI B - & v s 0 -8 4 e 4 * . - . . & L LI B L] LI # F 5 ¥ 42 .. o 8 & 4 8 % 0 a0 0 s s
® & 4 88 Ll LA e ¢ . s . " L ® 8 & o s L2 IR B R ] E I T ) . L] . L ) 4 & 4 8 8 3 v 9 v A w PR R Y
D S S S P I S RN SR R RO AR O S S R S A oy A D e s RO o (520

TTI. Form 115 received from G.R.S5. Hoboken, W.J............. % Erm e Koo ie LI e ol o

T OAUNTRY CEMETFRY NO. " SHEET NO.
G.R.S. TORM 115-A
\weust , 1920

1‘./.:;1:‘ -Lr: L.
4 France - 1233 P46

“PRIORITY 104
FEB 28 1921 €&p




1258=746

August 13th,1921,
Pile Noe 29348 CamyDiveCOr.Brs

urs Dell grandell,
Sentinel Butte,

liorth Dakota, Rez= Crandell, Ervin,?vta.,

Serial No. 5129041,
OOQﬂglllih Inf,

Dear Sip:=

our Shipping Inquiry Form §120, dated Apeil 21s%,1921,
requesting that the remains of the deceased soldier named above
be left in France for burial in a permenent American semstery
has been forwarded to the Yemeterial pivision, 0ffice of the
Quartermaster General,Vashington,D.U., for necessary sction.

The Yemeterial Division,Washington,D«Csy will furnish
you the grave logation in the permanent American cemetery as
soon as possidle after the body has been placed therein,

The Uepartment desires to renew its previous expression
of sympathy in your bereavement,

By sathority of the Quartermaster General:

ReB + SHANNON,

officer in Charge.

ramiia, 7 1 §

Captain,Quarte master Corps,
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G, R. 8, Form No. 120 ! ) 3 e

SHIPPING INQUIRY 8
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) 1953746 j:m " \ *
' WAR DEPARTMENT - R

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION + a0
WASHINGTON ‘ Yo il pORE

Mr .Dell Crandell, Rock-—ElmsWi-se.

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O, Q. M. G. } W [ Wuj’j./ /1 Wf/; /W Y

To:

Pvt. Brvin (,randan Ser To. 3129041 Co C 111 Inf

Sussrer:  Remains of

9/},}2 ______

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make correctlons on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;.
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmgton Va., or any other Na.tmna,hﬁemetery, or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

“~ Guorer H. PENROSE
. Colonel, Q. M.

-""f._:“".. AL S,
'J
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necesmthfe;a Te urn,;.gf ‘this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case Wﬂ@ﬁ*ﬁr not these relatlves are STILL

LIVING.

o 1921

Was soldier married ? ___ 110 = . LEL
NAME OF— . NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
Soldier’s widow _.--.- none sk : 4
. | e L i >
Soldier’s children. 2 ... TY D o1 - (AN SR | LA SRR IO L I L B ) (R, :
(Name oldest first.) ]
3 B e T A N =
Father Dell Crandall Sun’t ingd Buttedexth. Daketa .
Mother.SU8le Crandall Sentinel nutte.|North-Dakota
1..-Arxthur Grandall .. Reglna Canada . .. ... ..
Brothers. 42 A dpUr Crandall Piapot, Sask. (anada
sl o 5 Lester Crandall J Lf‘__l_gnwoodz Wisconsin :
£ S O T R
S&atersl. gye o -_:-.-:""Z_/é/ (4 /:'. : /;( P40 D Ry
Sy [TV JRRS (0 A Qe S 2L 55 2 ean
- = ] =T A

Date APEdl 33, 2081 . . . S XET . Sig !m'e- /iy J £ -___Qd,ﬂ:?!—_ffﬁﬁéf’_*_-_'zu magg
W

/4«144»'
Address._Sentinel Butte, north Dakota ationship_..._ 12t her A

ImrorTANT. —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37560 - (OVER.)



father
I, the undersigned, am the ____________ Y and nearcst living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Stnlce out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

i 7 RIS
2. Teoboreturned—to—the—S—mrtshipped-to = =

(Name.)

(R. R, station.) vt ' (State.)
P51 p—— = - i metery.

4. To remain in Burope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. SHleo

~=%==— I Tans<
lnared b
ZM é};ﬂl Signature--M “__5 _Mge P e o

= e e
P P S . -

-INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. If definite instruetions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Sectlon of
Arlington National Cemetery. L

-

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3/ This paper MUST'BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WIHO IS THE NEX/t @f‘im IN THE ORDER

shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. il 0:;;‘,,§z
RS L0

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of ea,ch of t,he noarest next of kinin the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. Tf YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

ik

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no pos:tagé.‘

Note.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given gbove will make decision. 37860



‘ (Rank). By
PLACE OF DEA.T‘;%.

-
':,.’-' JM-, o

GRAVE . Lo{é_: |0|w‘ ‘BLANK -

T.Ui’_'.\TTﬂW OF THE GRAVE OF
®
(Bastatr 3129041 <Dovese.

(Surname). (Number). (Iirst Name and Initials).

| PLACE OF BURIAU%(}{KK W/kfwk
and D

(Give Cemetery, Town epartmen ) ap reference must

| speeify elearly what m‘irp is used.

S THOW MARKED:

C‘%MK\%3 H-245.95

GRAVE NUMBER: ...

If deseription and marks

. REPORTED BY:

(ngmtmc and Rank of Reporting Officer].

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Repistration Service.



pR——

RS




_ e 9 ,
Crandal Irwin F3129041

.Pvto 00 Go lllth Iilf.

i SOEO S

Cmme Jaulqy (M-et-M)
0163 Sht 52NE Coord E363.15
N245.65




gy
FROM: 0.. Q. i, G,
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building
Room 1128

r -.'."-frAR DE PAR \.’?’f ELJT

Office of the Quartemaster General of +

Subject:

A&gjf i

confimmation of

"Réquistration,

It is requested that the
2ll infemmation shovn.

—

\ a. Surname Crgndall <
J b, Christian name
c. Serial Number 3129041
d, Organization
&: Rank Pvte— el

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

a. Age of enlistment
b, Color of eyes

€» Color of hair

d. Height

e, Weight

f, Perpanent marks and
physical cefects at

The Quartermaster Gencral, U, S, Army, (Egmgtafial Division)
The Adjutant General of thq Ammy, 64h'& B Sts,,

4 1% J
Information redquired Tor G.R.8, ™

PLEASE
Date 2/4/21,

S

£ 4 =
N.W.,Washington, D, C,

|

iﬁems checked bolow be completed, Requass:

Erwin—or (Ervin)<—g

(e

Cos C, 111th Infoe——

11/4/18, <

Cause of death K/, £

f. Datec of death

hs  Authority (¢.0,#)

1. Hnergency address

i+ Relationship
DENTAL CHARTS

(See Physical repert of
examination prior to enlistment)

8. OStrike out teeth missing
81 6 SREANE pl ] Bl VN 7 8

upper right upper Jleft

897 6548214 3 3485678
lower right lower left

enlistment (0ld fractures or breaksa)

' Cele
CEMETERY NO: 1253
SHEET NO» 746
TYPED BY: 1W, o'd Wor

Date

//**--s /713 /i

H. L, ROGERS, -
| ¥
Quartemaster General,U,S,A,

L@,
.ﬁ""’).«-g....--gne--:i__-(__f\/

Y. CCMMER,

Yo Li{'_}uﬁ' Q!M.C. '- 9 ey i}

[
r..’. 3 f

lg.bwmwwé%&r?fjﬂfﬂuui

(G2 N



WAR DEPARTIENT
Qffice of the Quartenmasﬁer General of the Army

g |

ik R iteq Ay, S

G'R.S' vB"}

Informat Date 2/4/21,

. o 13 §
File-lo. ( >, 4
From: The Quartermaster General, U, s, Army, (€¢meterial Division)

Tait The Adjutant General of tig p,lmy,_ 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D,C.
% "; -1} 4 - &

e
¥ £
Subject: Information required for G.R.8,~
. A g ¢
'\SL/’ 1. It is requested that the ifems checked bolow be completed, Requast
confimation of all infeymation shown, )

per

Crandall ' f. Dato of death 11/4/18,<

Cause of death K/, <—

1 8. Surname
‘\}3 b, Christien neme Eewin-or (Ervin) <=g
C. JSerial Number 3129041 <— hs  Authority (C.0,#)
¢. Organization GCes G, 111th Infe— ; Bnergency address
s Rank  pog, -~ Lo i+ Relationship

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Age of enlistment
8« OStrike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
8765432112345678
¢, QColor of hair upper right upper left
d.  Height 3 %65 403020 st ARl alr e
lower right lower left
e, Veight
f, Perpanent marks ang

pﬁysica& cdefects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaksa)

H. L. ROGERS, ~
Quartemaster General,U.S, A,
: Colle ' BY: / : g/ Zf?%ﬂ-’t.faz._,yo
CEMETERY NO: 7522 I i L Bt T
Ho Y. CCHNER, il |
/13/{/- LiGUt! QiI‘-’E.CnF

=

SHEET NO: 746
TYPED BY: 1.V, Rec'd World Wa

//’\s/‘imﬁjiL HRERT s 109

FE ’ i








